Data Sheetwww.lumentum.com
L4 and L4i
915/940 nm Fiber-
Coupled Lasers
 L4 and L4i 915/940 nm Fiber-Coupled Lasers
www.lumentum.com 2
Lumentum L4-series diode lasers offer up to 10 W of power from a 105 μm fiber. The L4 is a
revolutionary platform based on a long history of existing fiber-coupled L2 and L3 packages,

4. Minimum bend radius of 30 mm is for long-term mechanical fiber reliability; however for 0.15 NA some optical loss may occur and a minimum bend radius of 45 mm is
recommended for layout with multiple fiber coils.
Ordering Information
For more information on this or other products and their availability, please contact your local Lumentum account manager or
Lumentum directly at customer.service@lumentum.com.
Wavelength Range Connector1 Fiber NA Feedback Protection Product Code
905–928 nm No 0.22 No L4-9891510-100B
905–928 nm No 0.15 No L4-9891510-100C
905–928 nm SMA 0.22 No L4-9891510-100M
905–928 nm No 0.22 Yes L4-9891510-100E
905–928 nm No 0.15 Yes L4-9891510-100F
928–950 nm No 0.22 No L4-9894010-100B
928–950 nm No 0.15 No L4-9894010-100C
928–950 nm SMA 0.22 No L4-9894010-100M
928–950 nm No 0.22 Yes L4-9894010-100E
928–950 nm No 0.15 Yes L4-9894010-100F
963–985 nm No 0.22 No L4-9897510-100B
963–985 nm No 0.15 No L4-9897510-100C
963–985 nm SMA 0.22 No L4-9897510-100M
963–985 nm No 0.22 Yes L4-9897510-100E
963–985 nm No 0.15 Yes L4-9897510-100F
1.	If a connector option is selected, it is always connectorized. All performance data measured at 10 W, 25°C, beginning of life (BOL).
North America
Toll Free: 844 810 LITE (5483)
Outside North America